900272762 11/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
imortgage.com, Inc		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LoanDepot.com, LLC
Street Address:	26642 Towne Centre Drive
City:	Foothill Ranch
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92610
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3716663	IM
Registration Number:	3719751	IMORTGAGE
Registration Number:	3768594	IM IMORTGAGE
Registration Number:	2702858	IMORTGAGE.COM
Registration Number:	2491425	SIMPLE AS THAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102299901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310.229.9900

Email: aahern@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. Garner Esq

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0862 0,00 3716663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120732.307226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Garner
Signature:	/18/
Date:	11/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (executed) source=Trademark Assignment (executed)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

of September 30, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by and between imortgage.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and loanDepot.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is effective as

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and associated registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

in and to the Marks, including any and all goodwill relating thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions (the "Territory"). WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, absolutely and in perpetuity, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns. for and receive all damages from past infringements arising prior to the Effective Date, the same Territory, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue
- 2. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Arizona, but excluding the conflicts of laws principles thereof.
- same instrument. each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in counterparts,

executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be

Title: EVI. 6:0	d	IMORIGAGE.COM, INC. LOANDEPOJ.COM, LLC	
-----------------	---	----------------------------------------	--

EXHIBIT A
MARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	United States	3,716,663
	United States	3,719,751
	United States	3,768,594
imortgage.com	United States	2,702,858
SIMPLE AS THAT	United States	2,491,425

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/22/2013 REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0865